OREGON SAW
APPLICAT 0
e
of Chain Saws
I
. /
TABLE OF CONTENTS
I

Number
CHAIN, BAR & SPROCKET SUMMARY . . . . . . . . . . 2
CHAIN PART NUMBER EXPLANATION . . . . . . . . . 3
ORDERING INFORMATION . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
SAW BAR PR ICES . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4-5
SPROCKET PRICES . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-8
S-70 CHAIN
High production cutting for lightwe ight compact saws.
Cutters are nearl y square for speed and smoothness, yet are
sharpened with round fi le.
SUPER 70 CHAINS
Super 70 series cut noticeably faster than OREGON 720
chain. Has greater stay-sharp capability. Smooth cutting
act ion and a new guard lin k that greatly reduces chain kick
back. "LP" after chain number designates Super 70 chain.
CHIPPER CHAIN
World favorite for over twenty years. Sizes for al I saws, al I
timber. Fast cutt ing , easy to sharpen_ A rea l work horse.
SPROCKET NOSE BAR
Sprocket li fts chain for smooth turn around nose - chain
runs faster, cooler. Nose and rest of bar same thickness - less
chance of hangups. Sprocket easy to replace.
HARD NOSE BAR
Slim contour, I igh tweight. Tripl e heat treated , precision
machined. Has extra hard alloy welded nose for wear
resi sta nee.
Page 2
Page
Number
CHAIN REPAIR KITS. ........................ 8
CHAIN REELS ... . ....... _. , ...... . .... ,.... 9
CHAIN REPAIR PARTS .. . , . ... .. .. .... .. . _ ... 10-11
ACCESSORIES . .. , ... , ..... . ................ 12-13
CUT LENGTH CHAIN .. . ...................... 14-18
MICRO CHISEL
Fast, versatile w ith sem i-square cutting edges. Easy to
maintain with round file. A variety of sizes avai lable to fit
most saws.
SUPER CHISEL
High cutt ing effic iency and smoothness in small or big
t imber. Square cutting edge can be sharpened with either
rou nd o r chi se l fi le.
80 CHAIN
Fastest, smoothest chai n made. Unique cutters are top
sharpened in seconds with Power-Sharp System .
!l!Jfftf1!(~ ••
ROLLER NOSE BAR
Slim contour , li ghtweight. Triple heat treated, precision
machined. Ro ller nose cuts fr ict ion , speeds cutt ing. Ro ller
sect ion easy to rep lace.
POWER MATE SPROCKET SYTEM
Self-al ign ing rim and drum combinations fit most popu lar
saws, Less drive link damage, wear, chatter and strain on
cha in.
Chain Parts
SIDE
PLATE
CUTTER
PART
NAMES
DEPTH
GAUGE
RIVET
HOLE GUARD LINK REPLACES DRIVE
LI NK ON ALL GUARD LINK
CHAINS
Chain Part Number Explanation:
10AC-72E
Endless chai n (ready for mounting on the saw)
Length of cha in expressed in drive l inks
Chain type: AC or C - Chipper
D - S-70
AL or L - Super Chisel
LP - Super 70
87, 89 - Oregon 80
20P, 21, 25, 26, 27 - Micro Chisel
To Order Chain Refer To Oregon Products Price List
a. Choose the type of chain you want
b. Indicate number of drive links (E)
10AC-72E
number of drive lin ks
type of chain
Note: When ordering chain in reels just indicate number of ree ls, chain type, length per ree l, (25R or - 100 R.)
EXAMPLE: 2 reel s 10AC-100R.
Page 3
ALPHABETICAL LISTING OF SPECIFIC MOD ELS OF
CHAIN SAWS AND APPLICATION SPECIF ICATIONS
FOR OREGON SAW CHAIN IN CUT LENGTHS.
ACKLEY
MODE LS: 163, 263H, 7H, 7H PISTOL GRIP, 263H POLE SAW, 163
AIR POLE SAW
3/8 " Pitch 3/8" Pitch
Bar .050" Gauge .050" Gauge
Length Ty pe 12C Type 720
9" 12C-40E
12" 12C-48E 72D48E
15" 12C-57E 72D-59E
20" 72D-69E
24" 72D -81 E
Alternate chain types: 72LP, 22
ALLIS CHALMERS
MODELS: 295,95, 195
Hard
Bar
Length
12"
16"
20"
24"
12" Bow
Nose
Bar
17730
17732
3/8" Pitch
.050" Gauge
Type 720
72D44E
72D-61 E
72D -72E
720-82E
720-BOE
.404" Pit ch
.050" Gauge
Type 50C
50C44E
50C-55E
50C-65E
50C-74E
50C-71 E
Alternate chain types: 20, 22, 28, 85, 50L, 50AL, 72LP
Sprocket drum : 295, 95, 195 Part No . 10617
MODEL: 75A
Bar
Length